Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
ZOME SIGNATURE INC.	Name: BROOKLYN Bottling of Internal Milton, NY, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1900 Linden Blvd	
Corporation- State: FL	City: BROOKLYN	
Other	State:_NY	
Citizenship (see guidelines) PANAMA	Country: USA Zip: 11207	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 2/11/08	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship <u>USA</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73489879 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 14 74 39 5 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes	
TROPICHL PURO SABOR NAZIONAL		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TROBSON + Colfin PC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Toffray & JAzobson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 %0	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 60 MAdison Ave, Suits 102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Now York	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10010</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 800 Expiration Date 98/10	
Phone Number: <u>212 691 5630</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 212 645 5038 Email Address: 52ffrzy @ Jashemicip	Authorized User Name SRK MILLER	
9. Signature:	2115/08	
Sign/atule /	Date	
JEFFREY & JAZOBSON) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

p.2

Feb 08 08 12:20p

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Whereas Royal Signature Inc., Assignor, located at Avenida Balboa, Centro Comercial Plaza Paitilla, Oficina 61A, Primo Alto, Panama, has adopted, used and is using a mark, TROPICAL PURO SABOR NACIONAL, registration no. 1474395; and

Whereas Brooklyn Bottling of Milton, NY, Inc., Assignee, of 1900 Linden Blvd., Brooklyn, NY 11207, is desirous of acquiring said mark and any right to registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the right to register same.

	Brooklyn Bottling of Milton, New York, Inc. L.S.) Signature of Assignee Eric. S. Miller, C.E.O.	Rcyal Signature Inc. X Signature of Assignor Name: CARLOS FRANCISCO TAMA Title: President
-	State of New York)	
	County of Kings)	
	appeared Eric Sa Miller, the	person who signed this instrument,
	who acknowledged that he sign	ned it as a free act. EDDY R. SALDANA Notary Public, State of New York
I	Notary Public	No. 01SA6123758 Cualified in Queens County
~~ [%]	State of)	Comission Expires March 14, 2009
AMERICA AMERICA	County of))- ;
PUBLIC OF FCUADOR TOYINGE OF GUNYAS THY OF GUANACHE ONSULATE GENERAL NITED STATES OF AM	On this O6th day of FEBRUARY , 2008, before me appeared CARLOS TAMA , the person who signed this instrument. Who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.	
<u> ಇಕ್</u> ಕರಕ	Notery Public GREGORY & CAMPI	
	tm/cLi/puro.ass United States of Ame	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003721 FRAME: 0532

Jacobson & Colfin, P.C.

Attorneys at Law

Jeffrey E. Jacobson*

Bruce E. Colfin

Bonnie L. Mohr** Of Counsel: 60 Madison Avenue Suite #1026 New York, N.Y. 10010 (212) 691-5630 Fax: (212) 645-5038 www.thefirm.com email: thefirm@thefirm.com

* Also Member of D.C. Bar

"Also Member of N.J. Bar

February 15, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Via fax: 571-273-0140

Re: Assignment

TROPICAL PURO SABOR NACIONAL Reg. No. 1474395

Dear Director:

Kindly record the enclosed assignment. The Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment and Credit Card Payment Form are attached.

Should you have any further requirements or concerns, please contact this office.

Sincerely Yours,

Jacobson & Colfin, P.C.

Encl s

CC: Mr. Eric Miller

RECORDED: 02/15/2008

Brooklyn Bottling of Milton, New York, Inc.

1208 West Broadway, Hewlett, Ll, 11557 • 516-295-7689

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003721 FRAME: 0533